# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Candle Corporation of America		06/06/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Web Products, Inc.
Street Address:	3155 Terrace Street
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2172391	FILTERMATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)339-6061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-339-9666

Email: hinrichs@usapatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ginnie C. Derusseau
Address Line 1: 4400 College Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEB PRODUCTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginnie C. Derusseau
Signature:	/s/Ginnie C. Derusseau
Date:	06/07/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0155

900078775

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0156

# Exhibit D Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Candle Corporation of America, a New York corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark, U.S. Registration No. 2172391 (the "Trademark"); and WHEREAS, Web Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

	Corporation of America	
Ву:	m	•
Name: _	Michael Novins	
Title:	Via President	
	Signature: 6/4/67	

Received Jun-07-2007 10:55am

RECORDED: 06/07/2007

From-816 777 3745

To-Chase Law Firm LC

Page 012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0157